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	Project Description

	SAM – Sequential data Access via Meta-data – FY2014 updates to the tool and 
IFDH - Intensity Frontier Data Handling – FY2014 updates to the tool



Current Status:  Execution Phase    (Select from Definition, Planning, Execution, Closeout)
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	Schedule
	Scope
	Cost
	Effort
	Risk
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	On Track

	[image: ]
	Potential or minor project impact and needs attention.  Will go Red if not addressed.
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	Causing direct project impact and needs immediate attention



Trending Reason:  No major issues impacting performance and no urgent fixes needed

Top Issues: (include comments for non-green dashboard items)
None

Weekly Progress Report from This Past Month
1. PostgeSQL (SW)
a. Continued updating schema for postgres. 
b. Completed performance testing using D0 data loaded into test DB (uncovering an issue related to locale settings disabling indexing along the way). 
c. Removed a large number of unnecessary tables and indexes and a few unused columns. 
2. Continued work on converting SAM station to use samweb. Most of the methods needed to run a SAM project are done; a couple of those remain, plus the startup and admin methods. (RAI)
3. Started implementing new monitoring web pages for listing files added to SAM by various categories and similar things (MG)
4. Releases: 
a. SAM: None
i. SAM C++ servers - sam_station v9_2_0 is now planned for July and includes SAM C++ servers - sam_station v9_1_3 and is dependent on SAM Web services 2.0
ii. SAM Web services - 2.0 includes previously planned Sam Web services - 1.7.7 and will be done in conjunction with SAM C++ servers - sam_station v9_2_0	
iii. SAM File Transfer Service - v3_12 now on hold awaiting sam_cp replacement; will become SAM File Transfer Service -v4
b. IFDH: v1.4.2 rolled out last week with minor bug fixes. 

Planned Activities for Next Month:
1. Implement postgres schema changes for improved checksum handling and to simplify projects by removing the unnecessary consumer layer. (SW)
2. Complete first version of station for samweb (sam cache probably won't work in this version; no IF experiment currently uses it). (RAI)
3. Design and start implementing a replacement for sam_cp - this will better handle the more complicated IF environment and allow us to retire several legacy file transfer. The intention is to reuse as much of the existing ifdh file transfer code as possible. (MM)

Other Issues, Risks, or Concerns: None
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SAM Milestones/Releases

Sam Web services - 1.7.2 2/11/2014 100%

Sam Web services - 1.7.3 2/25/2014 100%

Sam Web services - 1.7.4 3/19/2014 100%

Sam Web services - 1.7.5 3/26/2014 100%

Sam Web services - 1.7.5.1 3/28/2014 100%

SAM File Transfer Service - v3_11 4/10/2014 100%

SAM Web services - 1.7.6 4/18/2014 100%

SAM Web client - v1_7 4/23/2014 100%

SAM C++ servers - sam_station v9_2_0 6/2/2014 7/7/14 Now includes SAM C++ servers - sam_station 

v9_1_3 and packaging with SAM Web services 2.0

0%

Bug 5627Large projects can block other projects from making progress when 

using dCache

Feature 5387Wait for dCache to stage files before handing them over to projects

Feature  3355 Implement project HTTP server interface in SAM station

Feature  4331 HTTP client support

SAM Web services - 2.0 7/7/2014 Now includes Sam Web services - 1.7.7 and will be done 

in conjunction with SAM C++ servers - sam_station v9_2_0

0%

Bug  6039 Listing definitions by user not functioning for samweb

Bug  6198 CORBA station consumer exceptions are not being caught

Feature 3608Add station functionality

Feature  4198Service location registry

SAM File Transfer Service - v3_12 5/26/2014 Now on hold awaiting sam_cp replacement; will 

become SAM File Transfer Service -v4

0%

Feature  5090 Provide http interfaces for a remote FTS to check enstore 

information

SAM C++ servers - sam_stager v10_0_0 8/1/2014 0%

Feature 3607Remove CORBA functionality from stager

SAM C++ servers - sam_station v10_0_0 8/1/2014 0%

Feature 3356Remove CORBA functionality from station
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IFDH Milestones/Releases

v1.2.5 9/30/2013  10/7/2013 100%

v1.2.6 10/16/2013 100%

v1.2.7 11/1/2013 100%

v1.2.8 11/22/2013 100%

v1.2.9 12/3/2013 100%

v1.2.10 12/3/2013 100%

v1.3.0 10/30/2013  11/15/2013 12/12/2013 1/17/2014 100%

v1.3.1 1/29/2014  2/5/14  2/12/14 100%

v1.3.2 2/26/2014 100%

v1.4.0 Done with LBNE Release 4/11/14 100%

v1.4.1 4/18/2014 0%

v1.4.2 5/30/2014 100%

Bug  6207

 Need to get proxies checked/renewed *after* getting CPN locks

Bug  6208

 Don't issue -n 4 for srm copies, as this doesn't work on NAt-ed grid nodes.

Support  5872

 ifdh cp options

NuConDB-client - v1.8 TBD New features Minerva 0%

NuConDB-client - v2.1 TBD New issues 0%

NuConDB-client - v2.2 TBD New issues 0%
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ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors% Work Complete

10 Development 95 days Mon 1/20/14Fri 5/30/14 98%

11 Test and Development Databases for Testing and Development1 day Wed 1/29/14 Wed 1/29/14 100%

12 Order Test and SAM Development Databases 2 wks Mon 1/20/14 Fri 1/31/14 100%

13 Set Up Dev SAM Database and Dev Instance 1 wk Mon 2/3/14 Fri 2/7/14 12 100%

14 Set up Test SAM Database 2 wks Mon 2/10/14 Fri 2/21/14 13 100%

15  Migrate SAM Test Data from Oracle to PostgreSQL Wed 1/29/14 93%

16  Create 20% Migration Scripts 1 wk Mon 2/10/14 Fri 2/14/14 13 100%

17  Convert Sample of Test Experiment Data 1 day Wed 1/29/14 Wed 1/29/14 92%

18  Prepare Data 5 days Mon 2/17/14 Fri 2/21/14 16 100%

19  Convert Data 1 day Mon 2/24/14 Mon 2/24/14 18 100%

20  Validate Data 4 days Tue 2/25/14 Fri 2/28/14 19 100%

21  Perform a prelimanary performance test on the database 2 days Mon 3/3/14 Tue 3/4/14 20 100%

22 Results Evaluated and Acceptable for Continuing Project 1 day Wed 3/5/14 Wed 3/5/14 21 100%

23 Software Conversion Wed 1/29/14 100%

24 Convert SQLAlchemy connection manager to PostgreSQL 2 wks Mon 2/10/14 Fri 2/21/14 13 100%

25 Review and replace the in-house created OracleBinaryDouble.2 wks Mon 2/24/14 Fri 3/7/14 24 100%

26 Convert the test suite from the Oracle databases MINERDEV

and SAMDEV to a PostgreSQL SAMDEV database

2 wks Mon 3/10/14Fri 3/21/14 25 100%

27 Validate Software Conversion 2 wks Mon 3/24/14 Fri 4/4/14 100%

28 Schema Conversion to PostgreSQL 0.05 mons Wed 1/29/14 Wed 1/29/14 98%

29 Eliminate Unused Database Artifacts (Tables, Indexes, 

Constraints, Sequence Numbers, Triggers, etc.)

2 wks Mon 4/7/14 Fri 4/18/14 27 100%

30 Eliminate Views and Relabel DB Columns 2 wks Mon 4/21/14 Fri 5/2/14 29 100%

31 Modify Schema so Dates are Inserted by DB and not Triggers 2 wks Mon 5/5/14 Fri 5/16/14 100%

32 Convert Date Formatting from Local to UTC 1 wk Mon 5/19/14 Fri 5/23/14 100%

33 Add SAM User References to DB Schema (Created By, Modified By)1 wk Mon 5/26/14 Fri 5/30/14 100%

34 Data Migration 25 days Mon 6/2/14 Fri 7/4/14 100%

35  Migrate SAM Data from Oracle to Postgresql 25 days Mon 6/2/14 Fri 7/4/14 100%

36  Create Remaining Migration Scripts 3 wks Mon 6/2/14 Fri 6/20/14 33 100%

37  Convert Remaining Test Experiment Data 10 days Mon 6/23/14Fri 7/4/14 100%

38  Prepare Data 5 days Mon 6/23/14 Fri 6/27/14 36 100%

39  Convert Data 1 day Mon 6/30/14 Mon 6/30/14 38 100%

40  Validate Data 4 days Tue 7/1/14 Fri 7/4/14 39 100%

41 SAM Station Conversion to SAM Web 30 days Mon 5/19/14Fri 6/27/14 60%

42 Testing 19 days Mon 7/28/14Thu 8/21/14 0%

43 Perform End to End Testing Via SAM Test Suite 19 days Mon 6/30/14Thu 7/24/14 0%

44 Perform Testing 3 wks Mon 6/30/14 Fri 7/18/14 41 20%

45 Validate Results 4 days Mon 7/21/14 Thu 7/24/14 44 0%

46 Results Evaluated and Acceptable for Go Live 1 day Fri 7/25/14 Fri 7/25/14 45 0%

47 Go Live 80 days Mon 7/28/14Fri 11/14/14 0%

48 Convert Experiment Data 80 days Mon 7/28/14Fri 11/14/14 0%
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